UN Governance structure - List of agency focal points

	GROUP
	Agency lead
	Name of agency focal point
	Email address

	Programme Management Team
	TBD
	Habiba Rodolfo
Rodrigo Cina
	Habiba.rodolfo@undp.org 
Rodrigo.cina@undp.org 

	Operations Management Team
	TBD 
	Leoncie Bucyana
Mauro Salia
	Leoncie.bucyana@undp.org
Mauro.salia@undp.org 

	Outcome 1
	FAO
	
	

	Outcome 2
	UNIDO
	Manuel Filipe
Masaki Mifune
	Manuel.filipe@undp.org
Masaki.mifune@undp.org 

	Outcome 3
	UNICEF
	
	

	Outcome 4 and gender joint team
	UN Women
	Salmina Merique
	Salmina.merique@undp.org 

	Outcome 5
	WFP
	
	

	Outcome 6
	WHO
	
	

	Outcome 7
	UNFPA
	Salmina Merique
	Salmina.merique@undp.org 

	Outcome 8
	UNDP
	Habiba Rodolfo
Fatima Amade
Luis Zaqueu
	Habiba.rodolfo@undp.org
Fatima.amade@undp.org
Luis.zaqueu@undp.org 

	Outcome 9
	UNDP
	Lucia Simão
Janeiro Avelino
Amaya Olivares
	Lucia.simao@undp.org
Janeiro.avelino@undp.org 
Amaya.olivares@undp.org 

	Outcome 10
	UNDP
	Lucia Simão
Manuela Muianga
Titus Kuuyuor
	Lucia.simao@undp.org
Manuela.muianga@undp.org 
Titus.kuuyuor@undp.org 

	HIV joint team
	UNAIDS
	Salmina Merique
	Salmina.merique@undp.org 

	Human Rights joint team
	RCO – Human Rights Advisor
	Habiba Rodolfo
	Habiba.rodolfo@undp.org

	Communications
	TBD
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Luis Zaqueu
	Luis.zaqueu@undp.org

	Monitoring and evaluation
	TBD
	Rodrigo Cina
	Rodrigo.cina@undp.org

	UN Cares
	RCO – UN Cares Coordinator
	Nurobibi Magide
	Nurobibi.magide@undp.org 



